

S.T.No. 1(2)24 (SC- 37/24)
J.O. Code No.WB00864

03.07.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused namely Anup Das is produced from J.C.

Learned P.P in-charge is present and files hajira of one witness Dibakar Roy.

Learned Defence Counsel is also present.

The witness namely Sri Dibakar Roy is examined as P.W.4 and cross-examined in full. His evidence is closed and he is discharged.

I.O has submitted the supplementary charge sheet along with FSL Report.

Learned defence lawyer submits that he has not received copy of a supplementary charge sheet and prays for supply of copy.

Let the copy be supplied to the accused.

To date (5.7.24) for evidence as per schedule.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Barasat,