

In the Court of Addl.District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Barasat, North 24- Parganas.

Present: JUDGE P.G.B. Hussain

JO code : WB 00817

2nd Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas

S. T. N0. 01 (02) of 2024

CIS - 37/2024

Order

Dated 12.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and further evidence..

Accused person namely Anup das is produced physically from J.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Witness namely Samir Kumar Das (Constable No. 1340) has been examined and cross examined as P.W- 11 and discharged.

During examination the signature of the witness P.W-11 in the requisition dated 08.10.2023 , the signature of the witness P.W-11 on the seizure list dated 08.10.2023 have been marked as Exbt. P-32/P.W 11 and Exbt. P-33/P.W 11 respectively. The signature of the witness P.W-11 on the lebel of one brown envelop, the signature of the witness P.W-11 on the lebel of another brown envelop, the signature of the witness P.W-11 on the lebel of one green envelop have been marked as Mat Exbt.I/P.W 11, Mat Exbt.II/P.W 11 Mat Exbt.III/P.W 11 respectively.

No further witness is present today.

To 28.10.2025 for production and further evidence.

Dictated & corrected by

Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c
2nd Court , Barasat, North 24-Pgs.

Additional District and Sessions Judge i/c
2nd Court , Barasat, North 24-Pgs.